Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - ALASKA
FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)
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District

ALASKA GATEWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALEUTIAN REGION SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ANCHORAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

ANNETTE ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
BERING STRAIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRISTOL BAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHATHAM REGION SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHUGACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

COPPER RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
CORDOVA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CRAIG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DELTA GREELY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DENALI BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
DILLINGHAM CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

GALENA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

HAINES BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOONAH CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

HYDABURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
IDITAROD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

JUNEAU BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

KAKE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
KASHUNAMIUT SCHOOL DISTRICT

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
KLAWOCK CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
KUSPUK SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKE AND PENINSULA SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOWER KUSKOKWIM SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOWER YUKON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NENANA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOME CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTHWEST ARCTIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
PELICAN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PETERSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PRIBILOF ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

SITKA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
SKAGWAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTHWEST REGION SCHOOL DISTRICT

ST. MARYS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TANANA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNALASKA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

VALDEZ CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

WRANGELL CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
YAKUTAT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

YUKON FLATS SCHOOL DISTRICT

YUKON KOYUKUK SCHOOL DISTRICT

YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PART D SUBPART 2

FY 2009 Title |
Allocation

Under Regular

Appropriation

282,834
0

45,063
13,038,585
72,492
1,583,348
31,545
127,440
80,753
195,210
69,373
106,140
333,014
43913
172,991
3,623,740
0

112,853
49,954
73,558
354,769
740,598
85,020
488,834
2,300,429
483,936
83,205
385,059
410,356
220,336
2,427,119
2,407,459
3,194,558
30,635
86,207
495,875
1,155,827
0

28,970
44,453
248,825
0

160,944
730,349
126,105
27,818
12,200
38,902
87,070
29,389
215,740
334,565
418,104
318,322

Total Allocation

Title | FY 2009 Regular
Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus
Recovery Act Recovery Act*

177,288 460,122
0 0
30,868 75,931
11,958,844 24,997,430
42,947 115,439
1,243,321 2,826,669
16,708 48,253
77,515 204,956
67,956 148,709
102,745 297,954
44,208 113,581
63,749 169,889
179,840 512,854
20,131 64,044
113,507 286,498
2,862,001 6,485,741
0 0
64,420 177,273
29,732 79,686
51,500 125,058
258,111 612,880
524,756 1,265,354
42,516 127,536
178,840 667,674
1,756,792 4,057,221
328,811 812,747
53,117 136,322
259,023 644,081
296,366 706,722
113,994 334,331
1,644,251 4,071,370
1,387,431 3,794,891
2,433,204 5,627,762
15,893 46,528
61,736 147,943
277,812 773,687
761,523 1,917,350
0 0
34,894 63,864
24,753 69,206
167,761 416,586
0 0
79,453 240,396
567,418 1,297,767
68,583 194,688
16,155 43,974
0 12,200
0 38,902
59,052 146,122
21,473 50,862
151,335 367,075
240,303 574,868
302,602 720,706
174,471 492,794

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation
And Supplemental

Educational Services**

92,024
0
15,186
4,999,486
23,088
565,334
9,651
40,991
29,742
59,591
22,716
33,978
102,571
12,809
57,300
1,297,148
0
35,455
15,937
25,012
122,576
253,071
25,507
133,535
811,444
162,549
27,264
128,816
141,344
66,866
814,274
758,978
1,125,552
9,306
29,589
154,737
383,470
0
12,773
13,841
83,317
0
48,079
259,553
38,938
8,795
2,440
7,780
29,224
10,172
73,415
114,974
144,141
98,559

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For
Supplemental

Educational Services***

4,182.93
0.00
3,301.34
5,597.27
4,439.97
5,780.51
3,711.76
4,182.77
29,741.74
4,655.54
3,549.41
4,044.98
3,827.27
4,269.63
4,696.69
4,115.32
0.00
3,853.76
4,427.00
5,437.32
6,253.88
3,857.79
4,554.86
6,813.00
3,962.13
3,762.72
4,397.48
3,389.90
5,313.70
4,517.98
4,893.47
6,200.80
4,171.80
4,229.80
3,440.54
3,907.51
4,609.01
0.00
2,554.55
3,844.77
3,560.57
0.00
4,144.76
5,872.25
5,261.84
3,997.61
1,109.08
1,296.73
3,320.95
3,390.81
4,894.33
4,913.40
5,859.40
0.00

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title I allocations. States adjust allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the
creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve, for administration, up to 1 percent of the allocations they
would receive if $14 billion were appropriated and generally must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its total Title I, Part A allocation received under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) and the regular FY 2009 appropriation

(the "20-percent reservation™) as determined by the State to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for students
whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal, State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the
Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEAs - those with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual expenditures
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Expenditures For
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will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine
the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to

5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents. State educational agencies are required to post actual information on the 20-percent
reservation and the per-pupil amount on their websites based on the final LEA allocations they determine. Note that the Secretary is inviting waivers to allow LEAs to exclude Title I, Part A ARRA funds
when calculating the set-aside for choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services and determining the per-pupil amount for supplemental educational services. For more information on
this topic, please see the Department's guidance on Title I, Part A waivers at: http://www.ed.gov/programs/titleiparta/title-i-waiver.doc.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title |, Part A
allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects
the statutory “cap” on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



